## 506478251 01/29/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6525027

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT (TL)

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BEDRUG, INC.	01/29/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC, AS COLLATERAL AGENT
Street Address:	520 MADISON AVENUE
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12610540
Application Number:	13372672

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)751-4864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129061209

Email: JESSICA.BAJADA-SILVA@LW.COM

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP, C/O JESSICA BAJADA-SILVA

Address Line 1: 885 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSICA BAJADA-SILVA
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Jessica Bajada-Silva
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2021

### **Total Attachments: 19**

source=Project Thunder - Trademark Security Agreement (TL) [Executed]#page1.tif source=Project Thunder - Trademark Security Agreement (TL) [Executed]#page2.tif source=Project Thunder - Trademark Security Agreement (TL) [Executed]#page3.tif source=Project Thunder - Trademark Security Agreement (TL) [Executed]#page4.tif source=Project Thunder - Trademark Security Agreement (TL) [Executed]#page5.tif source=Project Thunder - Trademark Security Agreement (TL) [Executed]#page6.tif

PATENT 506478251 REEL: 055174 FRAME: 0667

source=Project Thunder - Trademark Security Agreement (TL) [Executed]#page7.tif
source=Project Thunder - Trademark Security Agreement (TL) [Executed]#page8.tif
source=Project Thunder - Trademark Security Agreement (TL) [Executed]#page9.tif
source=Project Thunder - Trademark Security Agreement (TL) [Executed]#page10.tif
source=Project Thunder - Trademark Security Agreement (TL) [Executed]#page11.tif
source=Project Thunder - Trademark Security Agreement (TL) [Executed]#page12.tif
source=Project Thunder - Trademark Security Agreement (TL) [Executed]#page13.tif
source=Project Thunder - Trademark Security Agreement (TL) [Executed]#page14.tif
source=Project Thunder - Trademark Security Agreement (TL) [Executed]#page15.tif
source=Project Thunder - Trademark Security Agreement (TL) [Executed]#page16.tif
source=Project Thunder - Trademark Security Agreement (TL) [Executed]#page17.tif
source=Project Thunder - Trademark Security Agreement (TL) [Executed]#page18.tif
source=Project Thunder - Trademark Security Agreement (TL) [Executed]#page19.tif

#### TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT is entered into as of January 29, 2021, (this "<u>Agreement</u>"), among the grantors set forth on the signature page hereto (each, a "<u>Grantor</u>") and Jefferies Finance LLC, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>") for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement described below).

Reference is made to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of January 29, 2021 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time and in effect on the date hereof, the "Security Agreement"), among the Grantors party thereto and the Collateral Agent. The Lenders (as defined below) have extended credit to the Borrower (as defined in Credit Agreement, dated as of January 29, 2021 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified and in effect on the date hereof, the "Credit Agreement"), among Truck Acquisition Inc., a Delaware corporation, Truck Hero Inc., a Delaware corporation, the lenders from time to time party thereto (the "Lenders") and Jefferies Finance LLC, as administrative agent and collateral agent). Consistent with the requirements set forth in Sections 4.01 and 5.12 of the Credit Agreement and Section 4.03(c) of the Security Agreement, the parties hereto agree as follows:

SECTION 1. **Terms**. Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Security Agreement or the Credit Agreement, as applicable.

SECTION 2. **Grant of Security Interest**. As security for the prompt and complete payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of its Secured Obligations, each Grantor, pursuant to the Security Agreement, did and hereby does pledge and grant to the Collateral Agent, its successors and permitted assigns, on behalf of and for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in all of its right, title or interest in, to or under all of the following assets, whether now owned by or owing to, or hereafter acquired by or arising in favor of such Grantor, and regardless of where located (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):

all Trademarks, including the Trademark registrations and registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office listed on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto, and all goodwill of the business symbolized by the foregoing, but excluding any intent-to-use Trademark application prior to the filing and acceptance of a "Statement of Use", "Declaration of Use", "Amendment to Allege Use" or similar notice and/or filing with respect thereto, only to the extent, if any, that, and solely during the period if any, in which, the grant of such security interest may impair the validity or enforceability, or result in the voiding, of such intent-to-use Trademark application or any registration issuing therefrom under applicable Requirements of Law;

all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and extensions thereof; all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, including damages, claims, and payments for past and future infringements thereof; all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements of the foregoing, including the right to settle suits involving claims and demands for royalties owing; and all rights corresponding to any of the foregoing; and

all proceeds of the foregoing;

in each case to the extent the foregoing items constitute Collateral.

SECTION 3. **Security Agreement**. The security interests granted to the Collateral Agent herein are granted in furtherance, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and

remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the Trademark Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 4. **Governing Law**. This Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Pages Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Trademark Security Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

A.R.E. ACCESSORIES, LLC BEDRUG, INC. BELMOR, INC. BUSHWACKER, INC. EXTANG CORPORATION HUSKY LINERS, INC. LAURMARK ENTERPRISES, INC. THI E-COMMERCE, LLC LUND MOTION PRODUCTS, INC. LUND, INC. N-FAB, INC. OMIX-ADA, INC. RETRAX HOLDINGS, LLC ROLL-N-LOCK CORPORATION RUGGED LINER, INC. SUPERLIFT, LLC TECTUM HOLDINGS, INC. TRUCK HERO, INC. TRUXEDO, INC. ULTRA AXLE, LLC UNDERCOVER, INC.,

each, a Grantor

Title: Chief Executive Officer and President

JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC, as the Collateral Agent

**REEL: 055174 FRAME: 0672** 

SCHEDULE I

Trademark Registrations and Applications

<u></u>	~	7	<b>&gt;</b>	7	7	7	>	<u></u>	>	<b>~</b>	7	7	<b>&gt;</b>	7	<u> </u>	7	7	7-	<b>1</b> >	7	7	7	<b>&gt;</b>	<b>\</b>	7	7	7	
Accessories, LLC	A.R.E.	Accessories LLC	A.R.E.	Accessories LLC	A.R.E.	Accessories LLC	A.R.E.	Accessories LLC	A.R.E.	Accessories LLC	A.R.E.	Accessories LLC	A.R.E.	Accessories LLC	A.R.E.	Accessories LLC	A.R.E.	Accessories LLC	A.R.E.	Accessories LLC	A.R.E.	Accessories LLC	A.R.E.	Accessories LLC	A.R.E.	Accessories LLC	A.R.E.	Owner
	A ARE		Design Only		Z SERIES		SWINGSAFE		RIVAL	WORK	<b>OUTFIT FOR</b>	LIFE	<b>OUTFIT FOR</b>		MX SERIES		LSX SERIES		LSII SERIES		DCU SERIES		CX SERIES		ASCEND		A.R.E.	Trademark
renewed	Registered and	renewed	Registered and	renewed	Registered and		Registered		Registered		Registered		Registered	renewed	Registered and	renewed	Registered and	renewed	Registered and		Registered	renewed	Registered and		Registered	renewed	Registered and	Status
	77300971		78585424		78576744		87310497		87323900		86633542		86633506		78576752		78576716		78576734		86633448		78576758		87661761		78576707	Application #
	3532123		3156486		3073224		5460049		5470691		5161760		5037482		3084940		3143510		3079181		5191835		3073226		5829510		3057834	Registration #
	12		12		12		20		11		12		12		12		12		12		12		12		12		12	Class#
	10/10/2007		3/11/2005		2/28/2005		1/23/2017		2/3/2017		5/18/2015		5/18/2015		2/28/2005		2/28/2005		2/28/2005		5/18/2015		2/28/2005		10/26/2017		2/28/2005	Filing Date
	11/11/2008		10/17/2006		3/28/2006		5/1/2018		5/15/2018		3/14/2017		9/6/2016		4/25/2006		9/12/2006		4/11/2006		4/25/2017		3/28/2006		8/6/2019		2/7/2006	Reg. Date

12/15/1987	4/27/1987	12	1468960	73657627	Registered and renewed	DURA-FLEX	Bushwacker, Inc.
					Office action issued 10/20/2020		
	9/21/2018	71		8812/0/8	Pending II U	DKI SIYLE	Bushwacker, Inc.
	0/01/0010	3		00127070	Dandina ITII	DDT STVI E	Duchunalras Isa
	9/30/2020	12		90227095	Pending ITU	BUSHWACKER	Bushwacker, Inc.
					,	SETTING THE STANDARD SINCE '67	
	8/23/2018	12		88090582	Pending ITU	BUSHWACKER,	Bushwacker, Inc.
8/25/1998	8/31/1995	12	2184387	74723505	Registered and renewed	BUSHWACKER	Bushwacker, Inc.
12/24/1996	9/5/1995	12	2025157	74724489	Registered and renewed	BUSHWACKER	Bushwacker, Inc.
					renewed		
12/15/1987	4/27/1987	12	1468959	73657311	Registered and	BUSHWACKER	Bushwacker, Inc.
		`			renewed		`
11/7/2000	9/29/1997	6, 12	2402360	75365238	Registered and	BODY GEAR	Bushwacker, Inc.
					renewed		
4/30/2002	3/18/1998	12	2565520	75452216	Registered and	"OE" STYLE	Bushwacker, Inc.
					renewed	SHIELD	`
6/28/1988	10/29/1987	12	1494135	73692450	Registered and	MUSTACHE	Belmore, Inc.
1112012002	0/1/2001	Ī	000000	10171010	renewed	DLUMON	Demior, me.
11/26/2002	8/1/2001	13	7653867	76207640	Peristered and	BEI MOR	Relmor Inc
12/15/2015	8/7/2014	12, 27	4871563	86359905	Registered	MUD READY	Bedrug, Inc.
11/2/2010	7/29/2009	12	3871312	77791878	Registered	BEDTRED	Bedrug, Inc.
					renewed		Ć
5/14/2002	6/21/2000	27	2569308	76074350	Registered and	BEDRUG	Bedrug, Inc.
					renewed		Accessories, LLC
11/11/2008	10/10/2007	12	3532122	77300961	Registered and	ARE	A.R.E.

10/15/2002	11/8/2000	13	3627208	76163037	Derictored and	FIII TIII T	Evtana
					(	FOLD	Corporation
11/15/2011	2/25/2010	12	4054453	77944641	Registered	FREEDOM TRI-	Extang
					renewed	ROLL	Corporation
11/20/2007	3/30/2006	12	3339530	78850329	Registered and	FREEDOM EZ-	Extang
						CLASSIC-SNAP	Corporation
11/15/2011	3/1/2010	12	4054457	77947352	Registered	FREEDOM	Extang
							Corporation
7/20/2010	6/30/2008	12	3820119	77511342	Registered	E-Z TILT	Extang
					renewed		Corporation
8/15/1995	2/22/1994	12	1911255	74492591	Registered and	EXTANG	Extang
					renewed	TONNO	Corporation
10/9/2007	10/12/2006	12	3305352	77019579	Registered and	EXPRESS	Extang
						TONNO	Corporation
3/8/2011	4/29/2009	12	3927330	77724948	Registered	ENCORE	Extang
							Corporation
5/6/2014	10/4/2013	12	4525845	86083110	Registered	E-MAX TONNO	Extang
					renewed		Corporation
7/20/1999	1/26/1998	12	2263747	75423868	Registered and	BLACK MAX	Extang
						COMPANY	
						TONNEAU	Corporation
9/6/2016	2/3/2016	12	5036468	86896178	Registered	AMERICAN	Extang
						COMPANY	
						TONNEAU	Corporation
12/14/2010	3/18/2010	12	3891591	77962066	Registered	AMERICAN	Extang
2/19/2019	11/29/2017	12	5681746	87702100	Registered	TRAIL ARMOR	Bushwacker, Inc.
					renewed		
3/21/2006	6/29/2004	12	3070209	78443011	Registered and	TRAIL ARMOR	Bushwacker, Inc.
					renewed		
12/17/2002	10/15/2001	12	2664539	76325421	Registered and	POCKET STYLE	Bushwacker, Inc.
	5/19/2020	12		88922237	Pending ITU	HYPERFORM	Bushwacker, Inc.
					renewed	FENDER	
11/16/1999	2/26/1998	12	2292167	75441296	Registered and	EXTEND-A-	Bushwacker, Inc.

Corporation		renewed					
Extang	MAX SEAL	Registered and	78320703	3090991	17	10/30/2003	5/9/2006
Corporation		renewed					
Extang	PLATINUM	Registered and	75423867	2263746	12	1/26/1998	7/20/1999
Corporation		renewed					
Extang	REVOLUTION	Registered and	78958224	3393515	12	8/23/2006	3/4/2008
Corporation	TONNO	renewed					
Extang	SABER	Registered and	74489504	1876517	12	2/14/1994	1/31/1995
Corporation		renewed					
Extang	SOLID FOLD	Registered and	77018332	3328341	12	10/11/2006	11/6/2007
Corporation		renewed					
Extang	TONNO TONIC	Registered and	77511212	3710998	3	6/30/2008	11/17/2009
Corporation		renewed					
Extang	TRIFECTA	Registered and	78572156	3144425	12	2/22/2005	9/19/2006
Corporation		renewed					
Extang	TUFF TONNO	Registered and	76248767	2710609	12	4/24/2001	4/29/2003
Corporation		renewed					
Extang	WEATHERTOP	Registered	77944472	3962999	12	2/25/2010	5/17/2011
Corporation							
Husky Liners,	ACTION	Registered	87001033	5103804	12	4/14/2016	12/20/2016
Inc.	ACCESSORIES						
Husky Liners,	DO WHAT YOU	Registered	86126352	4822778	12, 27	11/22/2013	9/29/2015
Inc.	DO						
Husky Liners, Inc.	DURAGRIP	Registered	86398375	5003987	27	9/18/2014	7/19/2016
Husky Liners,	FORMFIT	Registered	86398336	5003985	27	9/18/2014	7/19/2016
Inc.	DESIGN						
Husky Liners,	FORMFIT EDGE	Registered	86398350	5003986	27	9/18/2014	7/19/2016
Inc.							
Husky Liners,	GEARBOX	Registered and	77316537	3525421	12	10/30/2007	10/28/2008
Inc.		renewed					
Husky Liners,	HUSKY	Registered and	75874325	2417424	27	12/17/1999	1/2/2001
Inc.		renewed					

LAZERLITE         Registered         86104003         4551226         12           AMP         Registered and RESEARCH renewed         78710334         3331472         12	LAZERLITE         Registered         86104003         4551226         12	LAZERLITE         Registered         86104003         4551226         12	Editor Ottooo, tito.	Laurmark REVOLVERXZ Registered 86432661 4903941 12 10/23/2	S, IIIC. REVOLVERY3 Registered 86433661 4905941 12	REVOLVER Registered 87586456 5618580 12	LaurmarkBAKFLIPRegistered850486343904016125/26/20Enterprises, Inc.4000000000000000000000000000000000000	s, Inc. INDUSTRIES	BAK Registered 87023043 5113615 12	Laurmark BAK Registered 87023094 5104393 12 5/3/201 Enterprises, Inc.	s, Inc.	rmark B BAK Registered 87023081 5113616 12	Inc. CONTOUR Registered 85125747 4568518 27 9797201	ANMON 05105747 450510 07	ky Liners, VEHICLE Registered 86126350 5073609 12, 27	Husky Liners,         MOGO         Registered         88228943         5980816         27         12/13/2           Inc.         AUTOMATS         4	renewed	Husky Liners,         HUSKYSHIELD         Registered and         77018475         3402422         17         10/11/2	and mailed	action issued		sky Liners, HUSKY LINERS   Pending ITU   88600708   11, 12,	renewed	Husky Liners,   HUSKY LINERS   Registered and   74139811   1666635   12   2/19/19
																				7	77, 23,	$\begin{vmatrix} 11, 12, \\ 17, 25, \end{vmatrix}$		
			10/29/2013 6	10/23/2014 2		8/28/2017 1	5/26/2010		5/3/2016 1	5/3/2016		5/3/2016 1	9/9/2010		11/22/2013	12/13/2018 2		10/11/2006 3				8/30/2019		2/19/1991 1
	11/6/2007	11/6/2007	6/17/2014	2/23/2016	2/23/2016	11/27/2018	1/11/2011		1/3/2017	12/20/2016		1/3/2017	//15/2014	711510014	11/1/2016	2/11/2020		3/25/2008						12/3/1991

11/18/1997	3/7/1996	12	2114676	75068718	Registered and	AEROSHADE	Lund, Inc.
						SOFT TOP	Products, Inc.
3/14/2017	3/2/2016	12	5162630	86926702	Registered	TRAILVIEW	Lund Motion
						R	Products, Inc.
	9/21/2018	12		88127097	Pending ITU	TRAILCRAWLE	Lund Motion
						PRODUCTS	Products, Inc.
7/10/2018	6/3/2015	12	5514083	86650585	Registered	RAMPAGE	Lund Motion
						XTREME	Products, Inc.
2/6/2018	8/29/2016	12	5397329	87153978	Registered	POWERSTEP	Lund Motion
						SMART SERIES	Products, Inc.
	10/14/2019	12		88653131	Pending ITU	POWERSTEP	Lund Motion
						RTS	Products, Inc.
	9/21/2018	12		88127093	Pending ITU	POWERSTEP	Lund Motion
					renewed		Products, Inc.
1/19/2010	9/16/2008	12	3740873	77571516	Registered and	MOTOXTENDER	Lund Motion
					renewed		Products, Inc.
2/24/2009	11/1/2006	12	3580990	77034689	Registered and	BEDSTEP	Lund Motion
							Products, Inc.
	10/14/2019	12		88653095	Pending ITU	AXIS	Lund Motion
						L and design	
						INTERNATIONA	
						FROM LUND	
						IN MOTION	
						INNOVATION	
						RESEARCH	Products, Inc.
4/10/2018	9/24/2015	12	5443724	86767104	Registered	AMP	Lund Motion
					and mailed		
					action issued	IN MOTION	
					Non-final office	INNOVATION	
						RESEARCH	Products, Inc.
	7/30/2018	12		88058548	Pending ITU	AMP	Lund Motion
						HD BEDXTENDER	

1	ī	7
١	-	-

	Lund, Inc.		Lund, Inc.	Lund, Inc.		Lund, Inc.	Lund, Inc.	Lund, Inc.		Lund, Inc.		Lund, Inc.		Lund, Inc.				Lund, Inc.	Lund, Inc.		Lund, Inc.		Lund, Inc.		Lund, Inc.		Lund, Inc.	Lund, Inc.	Lund, Inc.	Lund, Inc.	
	CONTENDER	VENTVISOR	CHROME	CATCH-IT		CATCH-ALL	CATCH-ALL	CARGO-LOGIC	} } } } } }	CARFLECTOR		BUGFLECTOR II		BUGFLECTOR	DUTY.	DRIVE HEAVY	BECAUSE YOU	BELMOR	BELMOR	THE CURVE	AVS AHEAD OF	VENTSHADE	AUTO		AEROVISOR		AEROSKIN	AEROSHIELD III	AEROSHIELD II	AEROSHIELD	
renewed	Registered and	renewed	Registered and	Registered	renewed	Registered and	Registered	renewed	renewed	Registered and	renewed	Registered and	renewed	Registered and			o	Registered	Registered		Registered	renewed	Registered and	renewed	Registered and	renewed	Registered and	Registered	Registered	Registered	renewed
	75809848		78944493	86011375		75746692	86012529	/6048/88	1	75296330		74461619		74434065				86006982	86006975		86012540		78256093		74073269		77650091	87792547	86011772	86011717	
	2486010		3464513	4550486		2336306	4604177	2482027	)	2169476		1858525		1840455				4638044	4660511		5068971		3177659		1645135		3719892	5807777	4612228	4494528	
	6		12	27		27	27	22		12		12		12				12, 17	12, 17		12		12		12		12	12	12	12	
	9/28/1999		8/3/2006	7/16/2013		7/9/1999	7/17/2013	3/15/2000	1	5/22/1997		11/22/1993		9/10/1993			;	7/10/2013	7/10/2013		7/17/2013		5/30/2003		6/27/1990		1/15/2009	2/9/2018	7/16/2013	7/16/2013	
	9/4/2001		7/8/2008	6/17/2014		3/28/2000	9/16/2014	8/28/2001		6/30/1998		10/18/1994		6/21/1994				11/11/2014	12/23/2014		10/25/2016		11/28/2006		5/21/1991		12/1/2009	7/16/2019	9/30/2014	3/11/2014	

						STYLE. LASTING	
8/11/2015	7/12/2013	6, 12	4791142	86008868	Registered	LUND	Lund, Inc.
10/8/2019	9/24/2018	12	5881302	88129120	Registered	LUND NIGHTFX	Lund, Inc.
1/20/2013	9/1//2013	12	40/0201	01000000	Kegistered	LATITUDE	Lund, Inc.
1	011	5	107001	0/0///10		L	1 1 1
					renewed	INTERNATIONA	
7/27/2004	8/21/2001	35	2867223	76302317	Registered and	LUND	Lund, Inc.
					TOTIOMOG	L	
3/26/2002	4/27/1999	12	2553224	75692294	Registered and	LUND INTERNATION A	Lund, Inc.
					renewed	BRACKET	
3/1/2005	1/16/2003	12	2929330	76483309	Registered and	LUND EZ	Lund, Inc.
8/11/2015	7/11/2013	12	4791141	86007855	Registered	LUND	Lund, Inc.
7/24/2018	5/15/2017	12	5525897	87450504	Registered	LUND	Lund, Inc.
		,			renewed		
6/24/1997	11/13/1995	12, 27	2073272	75017775	Registered and	LUND	Lund, Inc.
6/28/2011	11/12/2010	12	3985323	85175286	Registered	LO-ROLL	Lund, Inc.
6/9/2020	9/21/2018	12	6075706	88127086	Registered	LIGHTSHIELD	Lund, Inc.
	9/21/2018	12		88127083	Pending ITU	INVISOR	Lund, Inc.
3/11/2014	7/19/2013	12	4494563	86014801	Registered	INTERCEPTOR	Lund, Inc.
3/11/2014	7/19/2013	12	4494562	86014784	Registered	HOODFLECTOR	Lund, Inc.
	03/20/2020	12		88849528	Pending ITU	GET STACKED	Lund, Inc.
2/16/2016	7/19/2013	12	4900069	86014790	Registered	GENESIS	Lund, Inc.
9/16/2014	4/16/2013	12	4606433	85905624	Registered	EX-EXTRAWIDE STYLE	Lund, Inc.
6/3/2003	8/31/2001	6	2722357	76308006	Registered and renewed	DURALOADER	Lund, Inc.
7/5/2016	11/12/2015	40	4993050	86818750	Registered	DO HEADS TURN WHEN YOU DRIVE BY?	Lund, Inc.

Lund, Inc.	Lund, Inc.	Lund, Inc.	Lund, Inc.	Lund, Inc.	Lund, Inc.	Lund, Inc.	Lund, Inc.	Lund, Inc.	Lund, Inc.	Lund, Inc.	3, 3, 3, 3, 3, 3, 3, 3, 3, 3, 3, 3, 3, 3	Lund, Inc.	Lund, Inc.	Lund, Inc.	Lund, Inc.	Lund, Inc.	Lund, Inc.	Lund, Inc.	Lund, Inc.	Lund, Inc.	
VENTSHADE	ULTRAFOLD	ULTIMA	TRI-FLEX	TRENZ	TRAILGUARD BUMPER	TRAILBACK	TONNO PRO	TONNO PRO	SX-SPORT STYLE	SUNFLECTOR	7	STEPSHIELD	SEAL-TITE	RX-RIVET STYLE	ROADWORKS	ROADWORKS	REVELATION	REVOLUTION	LUND TERRAIN HX STEP	LUND ROCK RAIL	PERFORMANCE
Registered and	Registered	Registered and renewed	Registered	Registered and renewed	Registered	Registered and renewed	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	renewed	Registered and	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered and renewed	Registered	Registered	Registered	
73294835	88127022	76264788	85984126	76436799	87245117	75557254	87727233	77817875	85905640	85532571		74231083	86014779	85905999	85493722	86818738	77869465	87245129	86563203	86066611	
1190621	5881301	2517414	5105291	2901118	5670894	2439023	5652922	3874628	4585456	4213463		1711548	4490974	4606436	4287756	5006653	3843066	5376593	5161672	4693127	
12	12	6	12	12	12	12	12	12	12	12	i	12	12	12	40	11, 12, 40	12	12	12	12	
1/29/1981	9/21/2018	5/31/2001	4/16/2013	8/2/2002	11/22/2016	9/23/1998	12/19/2017	9/1/2009	4/16/2013	2/2/2012		12/16/1991	7/19/2013	4/16/2013	12/13/2011	11/12/2015	11/10/2009	11/22/2016	3/13/2015	9/17/2013	
2/23/1982	10/8/2019	12/11/2001	12/20/2016	11/9/2004	2/5/2019	3/27/2001	1/15/2019	11/9/2010	8/12/2014	9/25/2012		9/1/1992	3/4/2014	9/16/2014	2/12/2013	7/26/2016	8/31/2010	01/09/2018	3/14/2017	2/24/2015	

12/3/2002	1/31/2000	35	2655373	75906393	Registered and renewed	OMIX-ADA	Omix-Ada, Inc.
					action issued and mailed		
					Non final office		
	8/8/2019	35		88571251	Pending ITU	OMIX	Omix-Ada, Inc.
	11/11/2019	12		88687388	Pending ITU	MAX-TERRAIN	Omix-Ada, Inc.
12/8/2015	2/21/2015	12	4868366	86542024	Registered	EXO-TOP	Omix-Ada, Inc.
9/29/2020	6/5/2019	12	6165169	88460110	Registered	ARMIS	Omix-Ada, Inc.
	10/14/2019	7		88653176	Pending	AMFIB	Omix-Ada, Inc.
	9/17/2019	12		88620291	Pending ITU	TRAILSLIDERS	N-Fab, Inc.
	10/25/2019	12		88668898	Pending ITU	TRAILSLIDER	N-Fab, Inc.
2/20/2018	5/2/2017	11, 12	5405195	87433552	Registered	N-FAB and design	N-Fab, Inc.
2/20/2018	5/2/2017	11, 12	5405194	87433520	Registered	N-FAB	N-Fab, Inc.
		+		000000	S. S. S.	ROADREADY	in a secondaria
	11/30/2020	_		90350053	Pending ITU	DESERT BORN.	N-Fab. Inc
9/12/2006	10/31/2002	6, 12	3142792	78180542	Registered and renewed		Lund, Inc.
11212002	9/12/2001	21	2388332	/631109/	renewed	CATCH-ALL	Lund, Inc.
700000	0/10/001	27	250022	76211007	Dazistana Jam J	VTDEME	I I La
7/28/1992	1/14/1991	12	1703109	74130016	Registered and	WINDFLECTOR	Lund, Inc.
						YOURS!	
						VEHICLE, WE	
0/2//2019	12/13/201/	J	3040231	0//2/24/	Negisicieu	MAKE THE	Luila, IIIc.
0/27/2010	13/10/3017	35	5016751	TACTCTTS	Dociotorod	WE DON'T	T had Inc
7/10/1979	4/5/1978	12	1121806	73165109	Registered and renewed	VENTVISOR	Lund, Inc.
2/3/1953	2/11/1950	19	569872	71592297	Registered and renewed	VENTSHADE	Lund, Inc.
					renewed		

Roll-N-Lock Corporation	Corporation	Roll-N-Lock	Corporation	Roll-N-Lock	Corporation	Corporation	Roll-N-Lock			Retrax Holdings, LLC	Retrax Holdings, LLC		Omix-Ada, Inc.	Omix-Ada, Inc.	Omix-Ada, Inc.	Omix-Ada, Inc.		Omix-Ada. Inc.		Omix-Ada, Inc.	Omix-Ada, Inc.		Omix-Ada. Inc.	,	Omix-Ada, Inc.	Olilla-Ada, Ilic.	Omir Ada Ina
ROLL N LOCK ROAD-TESTED	NOLL IN LOCK	ROLLNIOCK	BARS	OWIKR AK REC	QWIKFOOT	MANAGER	CARGO			TRAX RAIL	RETRAX		Design only	VOYAGER	VENATOR	SAVANNAH		RUGGED RIDGE		RUGGED RIDGE	RUGGED RIDGE	RIDGE	RR RUGGED	AUTOMOTIVE	OUTLAND	OUILAND	OTITE AND
Registered	renewed	Registered and	registered	Registered	Registered	renewed	Registered and	and mailed	Non-final office	Pending	Registered	renewed	Registered and	Pending ITU	Registered	Pending ITU	renewed	Registered and	renewed	Registered and	Registered	Ö	Registered	renewed	Registered and	renewed	Danistanad and
85577992	77201002	74251052	00127007	88177030	85119458		76270529			88141996	86955225		75906214	88922214	88326790	88947039		78830719		78830701	87288569		88285136		77175233	77173229	77175220
4584904	102002	1825802	0017770	6010708	4342946		2650561				5081422		2457034		6025380		-	3671044		3596653	5368084	1	6025207		3487124	3309020	1 2500570
12	1	12	ŀ	13	12	•	12			12	12		35	12	12	12	,,	7. 12	,	7, 12	11	,	7. 12		12	12	13
3/23/2012	31211332	3/2/1992	71212010	0/21/2018	8/31/2010		6/12/2001			10/3/2018	3/28/2016		1/31/2000	5/18/2020	3/5/2019	6/3/2020		3/7/2006		3/7/2006	1/4/2017		1/31/2019		5/8/2007	3/0/2007	LUUU 01 2
8/12/2014	3/0/1/27	3/8/1004	012412020	3/24/2020	5/28/2013		11/12/2002				11/15/2016		6/5/2001		3/31/2020			8/18/2009		3/24/2009	1/2/2018		3/31/2020		8/19/2008	3/1//2009	77777000

	3/9/2017	11, 12, 25, 27, 35		87365670	Pending ITU	SUV HERO	Truck Hero, Inc.
	3/9/2017	11, 12, 25, 27, 35		87365661	Pending ITU	OFFROAD HERO	Truck Hero, Inc.
10/15/2002	5/29/2001	35	2634580	76263148	Registered and renewed	REALTRUCK.C OM	Thi E-Commerce, LLC
10/19/2004	10/10/2003	35	2894957	76555842	Registered and renewed	REALTRUCK	Thi E-Commerce, LLC
11/9/2010	4/2/2010	35	3873476	85005419	Registered	R REALTRUCK.C OM	Thi E-Commerce, LLC
1/9/2018	11/15/2016	35	5372813	87237800	Registered	R REALTRUCK	Thi E-Commerce, LLC
8/13/2002	3/13/2001	12	2607135	76223603	Registered and renewed	NASTA	Thi E-Commerce, LLC
8/27/2013	11/20/2012	12	4391167	85783627	Registered	IONIC AUTOMOTIVE	Thi E-Commerce, LLC
6/5/2018	11/9/2017	12	5486578	87678506	Registered	IONIC	Thi E-Commerce, LLC
1/8/2019	11/9/2017	12	5650915	87678489	Registered	IONIC	Thi E-Commerce, LLC
6/20/2017	8/21/2015	35	5225755	86732348	Registered	HAVOC OFFROAD	Thi E-Commerce, LLC
11/8/2016	4/28/2016	25	5078044	87017998	Registered	HAVOC OFFROAD	Thi E-Commerce, LLC
6/20/2017	8/21/2015	35	5225754	86732324	Registered	HAVOC OFFROAD	Thi E-Commerce, LLC
6/5/2018	10/16/2017	12, 35	5485380	87647562	Registered	GATOR	Thi E-Commerce, LLC
2/9/2016	7/10/2015	12	4898630	86689505	Registered	BIZON	Thi E-Commerce, LLC

Truxedo, Inc. TRUXEDO	Truxedo, Inc. LO PRO	Truxedo Inc. TRUXPORT	Truxedo Inc. TRUXEDO	Truxedo Inc. TRUXEDO	Truck Hero, Inc. VAN HERO	Truck Hero, Inc. TRUCK LIKE A HERO		Truck Hero, Inc. TRUCK HERO			Truck Hero, Inc. TRUCK HERO				Truck Hero, Inc.   TRUCK HERO	Truck Hero, Inc. TRUCK HERO	Truck Hero, Inc. TRUCK HERO	Timelia trei of time.				
Registered	Registered	Registered and renewed	Registered and renewed	Registered and renewed	Pending ITU	A Registered	Non-final office action issued		action issued	Non-final office	O Pending ITU	O Registered	O Registered	O Registered	O Registered	and mailed	action issued	Non-final office	O Pending ITU	O Registered	O Registered	in Signature
86853863	87167806	78526180	76003599	76002735	87365668	87227014		90024919			90024917	87979624	86984312	87976018	86982764				87211522	86941741	87610250	O TO TO TO
5025910	5185968	3074760	2449070	2449064		5503935						5693692	5675643	5388556	5347084					6119158	5598611	0000011
12	12	12	12	12	11, 12, 25, 27, 35	35	1/	1, 3, 6, 7, 9, 11,			1, 6, 7, 9, 17	12, 25	12, 25	12	12				35	3, 11, 35	12	i
12/18/2015	9/12/2016	12/2/2004	3/17/2000	3/17/2000	3/9/2017	11/4/2016		6/28/2020			6/28/2020	10/21/2016	3/16/2016	10/21/2016	3/16/2016				10/21/2016	3/16/2016	9/15/2017	71 101 101
8/23/2016	4/18/2017	3/28/2006	5/8/2001	5/8/2001		6/26/2018						3/5/2019	2/12/2019	1/23/2018	11/28/2017					8/4/2020	11/6/2018	11010

**RECORDED: 01/29/2021** 

					ITU		
	9/30/2020	12		90227095	Pending	BUSHWACKER	Bushwacker, Inc.
2/6/2018	11/29/2016	12	5397611	87250988	Registered	UNDERCOVER	Undercover, Inc.
3/14/2017	8/20/2015	12	5158745	86731370	Registered	UNDERCOVER	Undercover, Inc.
					renewed		
7/8/2008	8/10/2007	20	3463844	77252140	Registered and	SWINGCASE	Undercover, Inc.
2/6/2018	11/18/2016	12	5397565	87241309	Registered	RIDGELANDER	Undercover, Inc.
					renewed	GEAR	
11/17/2009	11/19/2008	12	3711291	77617514	Registered and	PG PRECISION	Ultra Axle, LLC
					renewed		
11/17/2009	11/19/2008	12	3711290	77617494	Registered and	ALLOY USA	Ultra Axle, LLC
8/30/2016	1/25/2016	12	5031674	86885174	Registered	ALLOY USA	Ultra Axle, LLC
					Register		
					Supplemental		
8/29/2017	11/28/2016	12	5278440	87249168	Registered -	Design only	Truxedo, Inc.